of the Borough President of the Borough of Manhattan,

In The City of New York.

Office, No. 220 FOURTH AVENUE,

S. W. Corner 18th Street.

Plan No.

APPLICATION FOR ERECTION OF BRICK BUILDINGS,

	Application is hereby made to the Superintendent of Buildings of The City of New York, for the Borough of
	nattan, for the approval of the detailed statement of the specifications and plans herewith submitted, for the
. 3	on of the building herein described. All provisions of the law shall be complied with in the erection of said
build	
	whether specified herein or not. Per (Sign here). Conculsing to the specified herein or not.
1	
8	THE CITY OF NEW YORK,
	BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, Annuary 7th 1903
1.	State how many buildings to be erected.
	What is the exact location thereof? (State on what street or avenue; the side thereof, the number of feet from
t	he nearest street or avenue, and the name thereof) West-Side of Svenue
	21'31/2 South of Deventh Ot.
	Not 99-101 and 103 Agence 6
3.	Will the building be erected on the front or rear of lot?
4.	How to be occupied for a families in each
	house 27 families 15 atrac 1 sty-
5.	Size of lot?
	Give diagram of same.
6.	Size of building? 59'11" feet front; 59'10/2" feet rear; 70'0" feet deep.
-	Size of extension?feet front;feet rear;feet deep.
	Number of stories in height: main building? Extension?
	Height from curb level to highest point: main building? 68 feet. Extension? feet.
	What is the character of the ground: rock, clay, sand, etc." Land
8.	Will the foundation be laid on earth, rock, timber or piles?
9.	Will there be a cellar?
10.	Will there be a cellar?
	how laid
	12.
11.	What will be the depth of foundation walls below curb level or surface of ground?
	Of what will foundation walls be built?
	Give thickness of foundation walls: front, but heir inches; sides, 20 inches; rear,
	Zo inches; party, 16 9 12" inches. luming

	1st tier, material	1 Ofil	size 6"-40 \$	7"- 45 /ba, d	listance on c	entres 40	fs 4'6"
	2d tier, "	Opruce	3"x	10		14" 1	and 16"
	3d tier, "		"			3/8/V4 7.5 3/4	
	4th tier, "		"			(/ /
	5th tier, "		"				Α
	6th tier, "		"		36.6	****	4
	7th tier, "			********	65	response and a	osperatorization state
	8th tier, "			515.4.500.505.505.5	cc 83		
	Roof tier, "		" 3°x	9."	364 64		8
		of headers. A" and		of trimmers.			
24.	Specify constru	action of floor filling.	brick floor	archesin	first -	worfin	nam had f
25.		to be fire proof? %-	//				
26.		ial will partitions be bu	27			T C	
27.	Give material o	of skylights Jelv. Sh	ution	9 glass	; size	4:0-66	.0.
28.	What will be t	he material of roofing?.	fin !				Vill roof be flat,
						,	<i>A</i>
29.	What will be th	ne material of dumb waite	er shafts?	angle	sons &	3 Jeans	cotta be
30.		ne material of elevator sha					
31.	What will be th	ne material of the cornices	? July	Sheet	1914:		
32.	What will be th	ne material of bay windo	ve?			**********	Cartimorphic Court
	A. F. A. F. B. B. A. B. B. B. B. B. B. B.			e statistica se ce te			
33.	What kind of fi	re escape will be provided	19 baccos	nes in	front	and	100,500 H
		feach sto	ny abo	re the	first	<u> </u>	
34.	Will cellar be pl	astered?	m? one c	oat on	freep	rouf c	eiling
35.		roof be by scuttle or bull		ueschea		If by	bulkhead, how
	constructed? . 4	8" brickwall	d	STATES OF THE OWNER.		(0.5.5.4 × 0.4 × 0.2.6.504	(1) 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
36.	With what mat	terial will walls be coucd:	Stone	elegenera escapeada	enera enerar	1 NEED TO EXCESS	25.53.53.53.53.53.53.55.5
37.		ing be heated?					
38.	Is there any oth	her building erected on lo	t or permit gran	ited for one? 🎽	- well	be faker	· down
		x; height.					
				Give distan	ce between	same and pro	posed building
		fcet.				0	
39.	Are any buildin	ngs to be taken down?	yes.	.; how many	? <i>‡1</i>	hee	*******
	If the Duilding is	to be occupied as a Flat,	Angetment Tone	mant as Laddind	Honga diva	tha following ng	etienlars ·
40.	U	our Stores			The second secon	so, state for w	nat ?
			- ja	/	1	9-000 (000000 8-0000 800	
				Cella	Base- ment Floor	2d 3d 4th Floor Floor Floor	5th 6th 7th Floor Floor Floor
4.4					3	5 5 5	5.5
41.		milies will occupy each?		- 66	115"	96-96-9%	96-96
42.	Height of ceilin	igs? i- i-		- 66	1.5.1	0,0,0,0	

23. Give material, size and distance on centres of floor beams.

Department of Buildings of The City of New York.

PLAN No	10	N.13.	of 190	3.		- 275
State and City County of	of Hew Yor New York	k, } ss.:	·	,		TO STATE
	***************************************		an M	aci	Sma	n.
		says: That he res	in the Rose	and of	Manh	allow.
in The City ofin the State of	New York New Yo	, in	the County of	nen	u Gork	
		, 0110	10 10	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
		ot, piece or parce				
in The City of N	ew York, afore	said, and known a	and designated	as Numb	er/ 99-/	101 6 100
		lone upon the sa				
detailed statemer	nt in writing o	of the specification	ns and plans o	of such 1	proposed wo	rk, to wit: Plan
Nothe -	vuners		of 190 , is	duly aut	chorized to b	e performed by
the and that 34	ovenburg	ser & Stra	иь, ате			
duly authorized l	by ther	w			***********************	
to make applicati					/7	
the approval of s	uch detailed st	atement of specif	ications and pla	ans in	their	
behalf.						ŕ
_		hat the full name				
owners of the said	d land, and als	so of every perso	n interested in	said bu	ilding or pro	oposed building,
structure, or prop	posed structure	o, premises, wall,	platform, stagir	ng or floo	oring, either	as owner, lessee,
or in any represen	9277		15 1	·	1.	
Max Ma	enoma		No. 12/ 12	dge	v 01.	
Dophie.	Hoffber	s owner	No. 364 7	Gan	al Of.	
				-		
Horinbur	ger F G	Trank!	No. 122 C	Bowe	ey	
<i>U</i>						

		S				
	, a	S				

[OVER]

BUREAU OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and field in TRIPLICATE, and ONE copy sworn to by Applicant. If Elevator or Plumbing Applications are filed because ONE AFFIDAVIT is sufficient for all. Plans must be filed on tracing Linen or Cloth.

ALT	APPLICATION N	0.
	ALL LICATION IN	U.

225;

193

LOCATION 99-101 Avenue C.

BLOCK 389 LOT 32

New York City, Oct. 26th/31

193

To The Superintendent of Buildings:

Application is hereby made for approval of the plans and specifications herewith submitted, and made a part hereof, for the **ALTERATION** of the building therein described,—with the understanding that if no work is performed hereunder within one year from the time of issuance, this approval shall expire by limitation as provided by law; and the applicant agrees to comply with all provisions of the Building Code of the City of New York, and with the provisions of all other laws and rules relating to the alteration of said building in effect at this date.

Work under this approval will not be commenced until a permit has been secured, application for which will be filed with the Superintendent of Buildings, accompanied by satisfactory evidence that compensation insurance has been obtained in accordance with the provisions of the Workmen's Compensation Law.

Examined and Recommended for Approval on.....

Wov. 11ce

103

Examine

APPROVED

193 1931 193

Superintendent of Buildings, Borough of Manha

STATE, COUNTY AND

CITY OF NEW YORK

Richard Shutkind

Typewrite Name of Applicant

being duly sworn, deposes and says: That he resides at Number

, in the Borough of Manhattan

147 Fourth Ave.

in the City of N. V.

, in the County of

N•Y•

in the State of

 $N \bullet Y \bullet$

, that he is earchitect for

owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed hereto and made a part hereof, situate, lying and being in the Borough of Manhattan, City of New York aforesaid, and known and designated as Number 99-101 Avenue C.

and hereinafter more particularly described; that the work proposed to be done upon the said premises, in accordance with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications and plans of such proposed work, including all amendments to the same which may be filed hereafter—and also all Elevator and Plumbing work

[PAGE 1]

(OVER)

(if any) proposed to be done upon the same premises and specified in separate applications filed herewith, and all subsequent amendments thereto—is duly authorized by the 317 East 43rd St. Co.
[Name of Owner or Lessee]

and that he is

duly authorized by the aforesaid **owners** to make application for the approval of such detailed statement of specifications and plans (and amendments thereto) in **their**

behalf.

Deponent further says that the full names and residences, street and number, of the owner or owners of the said land, and also of every person interested in said building or proposed building, structure or proposed structure, premises, wall, platform, staging or flooring, either as owner, lessee, or in any representative capacity, are as follows:

NAMES AND ADDRESSES

Owner 317.	East 43rd	St. Co.	121 St Marks Pl. N.Y.C.
			t 121 St. Marks Place
			121 St Marks Pl. N.Y.C.
Lessee		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Architect Ric	hard Shutk	ind	147 Fourth Ave. N.Y.C.
Superintendent		***************************************	
The said land ar	nd premises above	ve referred to a	are situate at, bounded and described as follows, viz.: BEGIN-
NING at a point			side of Ave. C.
distant 21'-	2#	feet south	from the corner formed by the intersection of
	7	th St.	and Ave C.
running thence	south .	601-2"	feet; thence west 83' feet;
thence	north	60 1 - 2 #	feet; thence east 83'
(SIGN HERE) Sworn to before day of	, ,	6 3h 193/5	Applicant Applicant
	ALTERATION APPLICATION	BUREAU OF BUILDINGS BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN CITY OF NEW YORK	NOTE: ALL elevations and grades for curbs and sidewalks must be obtained from the Commissioner of Public Works, Municipal Building, New York City.

BUREAU OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK W.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE.

"SPECIFICATIONS—SHEET A" (Form 152) must be filed with EVERY Alteration Application.

"SPECIFICATIONS—SHEET B" (Form 158) must be filed, in addition, in case the building is to be raised in height or occupancy changed so as to increase floor loads or it building is to be enlarged on one side.

ALT. APPLICATION NO. 2257 193/ BLOCK 389 LOT LOCATION 99-101 Avenue C. DISTRICT (under building zone resolution) Use Business Height 13 Area B Examiner.

SPECIFICATIONS—SHEET A

- Number of Buildings To Be Altered Any other building on lot or permit granted for one? no
- (2) Estimated Cost of Alteration: \$ 500
- Occupancy (in detail): Stores & Tenement Class A Multiple Dwelling Of present building

Of building as altered Stores & Tenement - Class A Multiple Dwelling.

(4) Size of Existing Building: 601-2" At street level feet front feet deep 701 601-2" At typical floor level feet front feet deep Height 6 60 1 stories feet (5) Size of Building as Altered:

At street level

feet front feet deep At typical floor level as above feet front as abova feet deep Height stories

(6) Character of Construction of Present Building:

ordinary [Frame, Ordinary or Fireproof]

(7) Number of Occupants: (in each story of building as altered, giving males and females separately in the case of factories):

No Change Of occupancy.

(8) STATE GENERALLY IN WHAT MANNER THE BUILDING WILL BE ALTERED:

To erect brick chimney in rear yard from cellar, to and above roof as shown.

Erect boiler room partitions of 4" terra cotta blocks in cellar.

Block up present door in cellar.

[CONTINUED ON OTHER SIDE]



DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

LOCATION 99 Avenue C

BOROUGH OF

OF THE Manhattan

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan

PERMIT No.

APPLICATION No.....

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn BRONX
Bronx County Bldg.,
Grand Concourse & E. 161st St.,
Bronx

QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue, L. I. City

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, S. I.

- 120

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE and ONE copy sworn to by Applicant.

BUILDING NOTICE

Application for Minor Structures, Minor Alterations and Repairs

..19 38

WARD No...

ZONE			An. As.
JSE			
HEIGHT	, CITY OF NEW YORK	April 1	19
AREA			
o the Borough Superintendent:			
Application is hereby made for approval of the plans and art hereof, for the erection or alteration of the building therein ork is performed hereunder within one year from the time of is a provided by law; and the applicant agrees to comply with all tousing and Buildings for the Borough of and all provision and with every other provision of law relating to the erection or all Sign Here)	described,—with the un suance, this approval sha the rules and regulations s of the Building Code of teration of said building	derstanding that ill expire by list of the Depart the City of Ne	at if no mitation ment on w York his date
SEPARATE PERMIT SHOW	VING PROOF	F OF	
WORKMEN'S COMPENSAT			
DDOCIDED DEFODE COM		MPK	
PROCURED BEFORE COM	MENCING W	OILIZ	
PROCURED BEFORE COM	MENCING W	OKK	
(HERE STATE DEFINITELY NATURE OF		OKK	
(HERE STATE DEFINITELY NATURE OF	PROPOSED WORK)		ont
(HERE STATE DEFINITELY NATURE OF Remove old storefront	PROPOSED WORK) and install new	w storefr	
(HERE STATE DEFINITELY NATURE OF Remove old storefront flush with building line, m	proposed work) and install newaking same with	w storefr	
I propose to Remove old storefront flush with building line, m frames for open storefront	end install newaking same with	w storefr removabl	6
I propose to Remove old storefront flush with building line, m frames for open storefront Erect small sheet roc	end install newaking same with	w storefr removabl	6
I propose to Remove old storefront flush with building line, m frames for open storefront Erect small sheet roc in rear of store.	proposed work) and install new aking same with the partition for	w storefr removabl	6
I propose to Remove old storefront flush with building line, m frames for open storefront Erect small sheet roc in rear of store. no structu	proposed work) and install new aking same with the partition for ral changes.	w storefr removabl stock ro	6
I propose to Remove old storefront flush with building line, m frames for open storefront Erect small sheet roc in rear of store.	proposed work) and install new aking same with the contract of the contract o	w storefr removabl stock ro	e
I propose to Remove old storefront flush with building line, m frames for open storefront Erect small sheet roc in rear of store.	proposed work) and install new aking same with the partition for ral changes.	w storefr removabl stock ro	e
I propose to Remove old storefront flush with building line, m frames for open storefront Erect small sheet roc in rear of store. no structu State Ins Fund	and install new aking same with which was a changes.	w storefr removabl stock ro	6
I propose to Remove old storefront flush with building line,m frames for open storefront Erect small sheet roc in rear of store. no structu State Ins Fund	and install neaking same with aking same with	w storefr removabl stock ro	e
I propose to Remove old storefront flush with building line, m frames for open storefront Erect small sheet roc in rear of store. no structu State Ins Fund sthis a new or old building?	and install new aking same with aking same with a partition for ral changes. WC 152510 ex	w storefr removabl stock ro	6
I propose to Remove old storefront flush with building line, m frames for open storefront Erect small sheet roc in rear of store. no structu State lns Fund sthis a new or old building?	and install new aking same with which we have a same with a same w	w storefr removabl stock ro	e
I propose to Remove old storefront flush with building line, m frames for Open storefront Erect small sheet roc in rear of store. no structu State Ins Fund	and install new aking same with which was a store and	w storefr removabl stock ro	6
I propose to Remove old storefront flush with building line,m frames for open storefront Erect small sheet roc in rear of store. no structu State Ins Fund s this a new or old building? f old building, give character of construction. Sumber of stories high	and install new aking same with which was a changes. WC M 152510 ex and brick 4 store and	w storefr removabl stock ro	e

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING
AND BUILDINGS
BOROUGH OF
CITY OF NEW YORK

NOTICE

Date	- 1	Section
House Number		Vol.
Signed	S 1 2	Block
Highway Bureau Width of Street		Lot
Distance from Curb To Building Line	*	Signed Deputy Tax Commissioner
Signed		
Topographical Bureau		
STATE AND CITY OF NEW YO	- 1	
County of NewYork	}ss.:	
	A.Stein for S.&S.Woodwor	king Co. being duly sworn
deposes and says: That he res	ides at	1,500
يعني	nhattan	
		that he is the agent for the (owner-lessee)
of the premises above describ	ed and is duly authorized to make this	application; that the work to be done is duly
authorized by the owner.		
Deponent further says Owner Joe Lil		e owners or lessees of said premises are:
Lessee	Residence	,
Sworn to before me thisday of	Juesleen &	Woodworking a. Applicant
Commissioner of Deeds Oit Residing in the Borough Certificate filed in Co	y of New Korks 1-8 No. 8, Reg. No. 8000 No. 8, Reg. No. 1988 or Expires June 9, 1988	
Work commenced	Date signed	off19
	that the above report is true in every	respect and that the work indicated has been
done in the manner required	by the Rules and Regulations of this L	Department, except where reported adversely.
	Signed	Inspector
Examined and Recommend		
FOR APPROVAL OF	april 14 19 38	En Pl We of Book Examiner
APPROVED	19 0 6	Borough Saperintendent, Borough of Manager 1500 Hours

THE CITY OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OR BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg. New York 7

1112

in this form.

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg. Brooklyn 1 BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave., New York 57 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I.

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

PLUMBING, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND TANK INSTALLATION

BLOCK 389 LOT 32	F.P. 2171 DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS
DECOR.	F.P. OF BILL DIE
	RECEIVED JUL 31 1958
FEES REQUIRED FOR	JUL 37 CO
N.B.	01 1958
F.P. ALT. No. 195.8	CITY OF NEW YORK BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE
	STATE OF MAN YORK
	DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE
¥	DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE
Street No. and QQ Avenue C west side 23 20	
Street No. and 199 Avenue C, west side, 21.21	south of East 7th Street
Owner Gallan Realty Corp.	Address 342 East 8th Street, New York City. Address c/o I. Schlesinger- #342 East 8th Street, NY
KXXXX Ida Galles, pres. Ruth Schlesinger,	Address c/o I. Schlesinger- #342 East 8th Street.NI
Axablex Applicant_Clinton Brown	Address 4824 White Plains Road, Bronx, New York
Contractor Stuyvesant Oil Burner Corps	Address 412-14 East 110th Street, New York City.
COMPENSATION INSURANCE has been se	cured in accordance with the requirements of the
Workmen's Compensation Law as follows: General Fire & Casualty Ins. Co. #C	#010E0 P 0 /# /50
To The Borough Superintendent:	City of New York, July 24th 19 58
Application is hereby made on behalf of the owner-l	lessee for approval of the plans and specifications herewith
submitted, and made a part hereof, for the erection, alte	eration or installation of the building therein described —with
Nexpire by limitation as provided by law; and the applicant	within one year from the time of issuance, this approval shall agrees to comply with the Building Code and all rules and
regulations applicable thereto in effect at this date.	agrees to comply with the building Code and all rules and
(Sign Here) Um tu Mu	Address 4929 White Plains Road, Bronx, NY
Examined and Recommended SEP 16 1958 19	
for Approval on SEP 10 1850 19	2. Herrstoch
25	Examiner / 1/1
APPROVED19	14
R	Borough Superintendent
À.	
Initial fee payment—	12.60
JUL-31-58	81091 % 52471 58 FID—— P 12.00
and payment of fee to be collected before a permit is issued	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Now Cold by	d—Amount S
Verified by	Date SEP 16 1983
<u> </u>	102
ADDITIONAL FEES REQUIRED.	AMOUNT \$
VERIFIED BY	DATE
, 12:11:12:2	
Work Included Herein: Plumbing? Sprinkler?	Gasoline Tank Installation or Fuel Oil (Bulk)?
	f an automatic oil burning system with
1-3500 gallon fuel oiltank	180
We this a new or old huilding? Old	
Give character of construction Non fire proof brick	Class: 8
	Feet Front 60.2 Feet Deep 77
How serviced Aultiple Dwelling- Class A	No. of Families 27
To a climatic module and the second of T	Dept.? Give No.
Is application made to remove a violation or order of any L	Jept. ? Give No
How to be occupied	OF
Estimated Cost \$3000.00	(Op
(Any variation in estimated cost shall be filed and recorded	as an amendment.) Hamming 1200 to 1200
Exemptions	68
Exemptions If exemption from payment of fee is claimed, state clearly the state of	ne hasis of claim
NOTICE This amplication and be a second to	and Cladin and Size All
NOTICE—Inis application must be typewritten	and filed in quadruplicate. All proposed work under
ator pipes should be designated by numbers or let	ters. A soil or waste line and its attendant vent line
may be considered as one stack, and so numbered or	r lettered. In alterations, NEW WORK ONLY should
be specined. When new fixtures are to be connected	ed to present lines, the location and diameter of said

lines must be shown on the plan. Minor alterations in connection with work described may be included

THE CITY OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York, N. Y. 10007 BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201

BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave., Bronx, N. Y. 10457

QUEENS RICHMOND
120-55 Queens Blvd., Boro Hall,
Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424 St. George, N. Y. 10301

NOTICE — This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

Minor Structures, Minor Alterations and Repairs, Elevator Repairs, Drop Curb, Fire Escapes, Miscellaneous BUILDING NOTICE Block 389 Lot 32 DISTRICT (under building zone resolution) DEPARTMENT OF BULLENES 2 5 Height Area MAR 4-1965 Is sidewalk shed or fence required..... SIDE WALK SHED. No sidewalk shed or fence shall interfere with visibility or operation of any traffic light. The Department of Traffic shall be notified whenever such structure is to be erected within seventy five (75) feet of a traffic light. Failure to comply may be cause for revocation of this approval and any permit issued thereon. CHILON NEW YORK HU'FOLOS **MENULUITAN** DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 99 Av. C. N.Y. N.Y.LOCATION..... (Give Street Number) THIS IS NOT A WORK PERMIT. A PERMIT MUST BE OBTAINED BEFORE WORK IS STARTED State proposed work in detail: Discontinuance of Dumbwaiters Date of Construction Before 1938 ☐ After 1937 Indicate class of construction: ☐ Class 1—Fireproof Class 2—Fire protected ☐ Class 3—Non-fireproof ☐ Class 4—Wood frame ☐ Class 5—Metal ☐ Class 6—Heavy timber Number of stories high.... How occupied... Stores & C.I.A. W.D. Is application made to remove a violation? Yes How to be occupied..... Estimated Cost \$ 200 (Any variation in estimated cost shall be filed and recorded as an amendment.) Exemptions If exemption from payment fee is claimed, state clearly the basis of claim..... Initial fee payment-#MY-400 451945 & L LED 05 FIE-2nd payment of fee to be collected before a permit is issued—Amount \$ 72 to 20 ADDITIONAL FEES REQUIRED.....AMOUNT \$..... (Yes or No) VERIFIED BY......DATE The sum of the fees indicated on the first and second receipts shall represent the total fee. Any variation on contemplated work or change affecting the estimated cost shall be recorded as an amendment. If any question arises in connection with the estimated cost or with the adequacy of the fee, no permit shall be issued unless adjusted to the satisfaction of the department at the direction of the Borough Superintendent.

Bribery is a Crime: A person who gives or offers a bribe to any employee of the City of New York, or an employee who takes or solicits a bribe, is guilty of a felony punishable by imprisonment for ten years or by a fine of \$4,000, or more, or both. Penal Law, Section 378 and 1826.

REMARKS OR SKETCH:				R001=
Sheet (1) applied That (2) joinfor That (2) stij. J.	Cyril 17	941965 \$		
If this application is for D the cut curb and the extent th	ereof, must be drawn abo	ove.		
Length i Deposit (\$ Buildings, to insure the proper	n Feet), either in cash o	or certified check, paya		eet of the Department of
Refer to ALT	19			
		·····		9
described, and is duly authorith submitted, and made a understanding that if no work shall expire by limitation as proceed and all laws and regulation work to be done is duly Applicant further state of the work work to be a done is duly applicant further state.	City of New York; that he rized to make this app part hereof, for the way is performed hereunder provided by law; and the ions applicable to the ere authorized by the owners that the full names and alty Corp.	the is the agent for the olication for approval to be done in the within one year from applicant agrees to concition or alteration of str. Address 115	(owner-lessee) of the plans and building therein the time of imply with all productions or lessees of the structure in the st	of the premises above and specifications heren described,—with the ssuance, this approval ovisions of the Building effect at this date; that is said premises are:
described, and is duly author with submitted, and made a understanding that if no workshall expire by limitation as proceed and all laws and regulate the work to be done is duly Applicant further state. Owner Galsan Reservices Ruth Schlesinger	City of New York; that he rized to make this app part hereof, for the way is performed hereunder provided by law; and the ions applicable to the ere authorized by the owners that the full names and alty Corp. Treas. Si	te is the agent for the olication for approval to be done in the within one year from applicant agrees to concion or alteration of str. Address 115	(owner-lessee) of the plans are building therein the time of imply with all properties and structure in hers or lessees of	of the premises above and specifications heren described,—with the ssuance, this approval existence of the Building effect at this date; that it said premises are:
described, and is duly author with submitted, and made a understanding that if no work shall expire by limitation as proceed and all laws and regulate the work to be done is duly applicant further state. Owner Galsan Reservices Ruth Schlesinger	City of New York; that he rized to make this app part hereof, for the war is performed hereunder provided by law; and the ions applicable to the ere authorized by the owners that the full names and alty Corp. Treas. Si	te is the agent for the olication for approval to be done in the within one year from applicant agrees to concion or alteration of str. Address 115	(owner-lessee) of the plans and building therein the time of imply with all production and structure in the series of lessees of the Marks Tres. St. Marks Applicant	of the premises above and specifications heren described,—with the ssuance, this approval ovisions of the Building effect at this date; that is said premises are: I lace Flace
described, and is duly author with submitted, and made a understanding that if no work shall expire by limitation as proceed and all laws and regulate the work to be done is duly applicant further state. Owner Galsan Reservath Schlesinger Lessee Dated	City of New York; that he rized to make this app part hereof, for the ways is performed hereunder provided by law; and the ions applicable to the ere authorized by the owners that the full names and alty Corp. Treas. Si	that I have authorized	(owner-lessee) of the plans are building therein in the time of i mply with all pro- aid structure in hers or lessees of St. Marks Pres. St. Marks Applicant If Licensed Are Engineer, affix	of the premises above and specifications heren described,—with the ssuance, this approval ovisions of the Building effect at this date; that a said premises are: S. Flace Flace Trichitect or Professional is seal.
described, and is duly author with submitted, and made a understanding that if no work shall expire by limitation as a Code and all laws and regulate the work to be done is duly Applicant further state. Owner Galsan Reservath Schlesinger Lessee Dated Authorization of any statement of the work specified herein.	City of New York; that he rized to make this app part hereof, for the way is performed hereunder provided by law; and the ions applicable to the ere authorized by the owners that the full names and alty Corp. Treas. Simple WNER: I hereby state	that I have authorized (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature)	(owner-lessee) of the plans are building therein the time of imply with all production and structure in the second structure in the second structure in the second structure in the applicant of Owner or Office dministrative Control of the plans and the second structure in the applicant to the applicant to the applicant to the second structure of Owner or Office dministrative Control of the plans are second structure in the second struc	of the premises above and specifications heren described,—with the ssuance, this approval ovisions of the Building effect at this date; that a said premises are: I lace Flace Flace This is application for the said premises application for the said premises are application for the said premises application f
described, and is duly author with submitted, and made a understanding that if no work shall expire by limitation as a Code and all laws and regulat the work to be done is duly Applicant further state. Owner Galsan Research Schlesinger Lessee Dated Authorization of any statement by a fine of not more than five	City of New York; that he rized to make this app part hereof, for the war is performed hereunder provided by law; and the ions applicable to the ere authorized by the owners that the full names and alty Corp. Treas. Simulation (Sign here) WNER: I hereby state	that I have authorized (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature)	(owner-lessee) of the plans are building therein the time of imply with all production and structure in the second structure in the second structure in the second structure in the applicant of Owner or Office dministrative Control of the plans and the second structure in the applicant to the applicant to the applicant to the second structure of Owner or Office dministrative Control of the plans are second structure in the second struc	of the premises above and specifications heren described,—with the ssuance, this approval ovisions of the Building effect at this date; that a said premises are: I lace Flace Flace This application for the said premises are: The said premise
described, and is duly author with submitted, and made a understanding that if no work shall expire by limitation as a Code and all laws and regulate the work to be done is duly Applicant further state. Owner	City of New York; that he rized to make this app part hereof, for the war is performed hereunder provided by law; and the ions applicable to the ere authorized by the owners that the full names and alty Corp. Treas. Simulation (Sign here) WNER: I hereby state	that I have authorized (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature)	(owner-lessee) of the plans are building therein the time of imply with all production and structure in the	of the premises above and specifications here- in described,—with the ssuance, this approval ovisions of the Building effect at this date; that said premises are: Llace Flace Flace This application for a seal. file this application for a seal. The professional application for a seal. Figure 1. The professional application for a seal. The professional application for a seal. The professional application for a seal.